TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900299570
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Pittsburgh Manufacturing, Inc.		04/30/2007	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	King Kutter, Inc.	
Street Address:	305 Commerce Drive	
City:	Winfield	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35594	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2888667	TP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2565175200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-517-5106

Email: asandusky@babc.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELA HOLT

Address Line 1: 200 CLINTON AVENUE WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801-4900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 202890-301006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Holt

SIGNATURE: /Angela Holt/

DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=MergerAndNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0681 source=MergerAndNameChange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0682 MERGER OF KING KUTTER, INC.
INTO
TAYLOR PITTSBURGH MANUFACTURING, INC.

AND CHANGE OF NAME TO KING KUTTER, INC.

April 30, 2007

SIROTE

—————
PERMIUTT

A PROFESSIONAL CORFORATION

2311 Highland Avenue South Birmingham, Alabama 35205

DOCSBHM\1500189\1\

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0683

FILED IN OFFICE

ARTICLES OF MERGER

APR 3 0 2007

OF

KING KUTTER, INC. (An Alabama Corporation)

SECRETARY OF STATE

436

3

INTO

TAYLOR PITTSBURGH MANUFACTURING, INC.

(An Alabama Corporation)

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF ALABAMA

Pursuant to Section 10-2B-11.05 of the Alabama Business Corporation (the "Act"), the undersigned, being an Alabama corporation and the surviving entity of this merger, hereby submits these Articles of Merger, as follows:

- 1. <u>Effective Date of Merger</u>. This merger shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Merger in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Alabama. For accounting purposes, however, the merger shall be deemed effective as of the close of business on April 30, 2007.
- 2. <u>Merging Corporations</u>. The name of each corporation which is to merge, the county where the Articles of Incorporation of each such corporation are filed, and the date of such filing are as follows:

Name

County Where Articles of

Incorporation are Filed and Date of Filing

King Kutter, Inc.

Fayette County, Alabama May 5, 1978

("Merging Corporation")

Marion County, Alabama

Taylor Pittsburgh Manufacturing, Inc. ("Surviving Corporation")

February 5, 2001

- 3. <u>Plan of Merger</u>. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, setting forth the provisions of the plan of merger as required by Section 10-2B-11.01 of the Act, is attached hereto as Exhibit "1" and made a part hereof by reference and adoption (hereinafter referred to as the "Plan of Merger").
- 4. <u>Surviving Corporation</u>. Taylor Pittsburgh Manufacturing, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation of this merger and, as set forth in the Plan of Merger, shall change its name to King Kutter, Inc. effective with the filing of these Articles of Merger.
- 5. Outstanding Shares and Approval of Plan of Merger. The designation, number of outstanding shares and number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Plan of Merger for each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

APR 3 0 2007

SECRETARY OF STATE

DOCSBHM\(1470415\2\)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 08/27/2014